Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 2,733
Under 20 677
20-64 1,458

65 & Over 598

Edwards

Persons Served
FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

4
9

200 197 194
68 61 83
0 0 0

0 6 10

1 1 3

7 4 6

7 5 5

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022

$3,653
$0
$35,920
$593,268
$82,344
$0

$0
$8,056
$518,304
$18,319

FY 2022
$1,259,863

FY 2023

$1,826
$0
$43,290
$620,244
$45,328
$0
$8,992
$5,159
$183,568
$15,827

FY 2023
$924,235

FY 2024

$4,782
$808
$43,290
$411,708
$66,663
$0
$31,779
$31,404
$125,371
$15,827

FY 2024
$731,633



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



